Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RVS Ventures, Inc.		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Off-Campus Advantage, LLC	
Street Address:	280 Summer Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2437260	SA CASH
Registration Number:	2485008	SA CASH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)468-4888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

REisert@dglaw.com Correspondent Name: Richard S. Eisert Address Line 1: 1740 Broadway

New York, NEW YORK 10019 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Eisert
Signature:	/richard s. eisert/
Date:	03/28/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=SA CASH Assign#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003509 FRAME: 0924

900072886

source=SA CASH Assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003509 FRAME: 0925

03/28/2007 03:16 617-912-2088 RAY SOZZI JR SA PAGE 02/03

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, RVS Ventures, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and was using the marks listed below which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
SA CASH	2,437,260	March 20, 2001
SA CASH and Design	2,485,008	September 4, 2001

WHEREAS, Off-Campus Advantage, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 280 Summer Street, Boston, MA 02210, (hereinafter "Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring said marks and said registrations thereof.

whereas, on May 2, 2005, Assignor did assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and to the above-identified registrations thereof and all rights to damages or profits due or accrued arising out of past infringement of the said marks or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

**THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties reaffirm and reratify said assignment upon the aforesaid terms and conditions <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of May 2, 2005.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003509 FRAME: 0926 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of May 2, 2005.

Date: March 28, 2007

RVS Venture Loc

By: Mame: My mond v. S

Title: President

Off-Campus Advantage, LLC

Name: Sevon Perry

Title: Trasmer

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003509 FRAME: 0927